Micropulse
AT  Style
96
Analog Interface
Profile Series A1
Please enter length for nominal
stroke in ordering code.
BTL6 Profile A1

connector, wiring side
Pins 4 and 8 must remain unconnected
Ordering example:
BTL6-A110-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
0102, 0127, 0152, 0178,
0203, 0230, 0254, 0280,
0305, 0330, 0381, 0407,
0457, 0508, 0533, 0560,
0610, 0661, 0711, 0762,
0813, 0914, 1016, 1067,
1220, 1270, 1372, 1524
Metric to Inch Conversion:
inches = mm/25.4
Connect shield to housing,
pins 4 and 8 must remain unconnected.
Included:
– Transducer
– User's guide
Please order separately:
Magnets .............................. pg 100
Mounting clamps/cuff .......... pg 100
Connectors .......................... pg 101
Micropulse
AT  Style
100
Accessories
Profile Series A1
The BTL6-A-3800-2 magnet can be
operated at a distance of 4...8 mm
from the top surface of the profile
housing.
Together with mounting clamps
BTL6-A-MF01-A-50 or mounting cuff
BTL6-A-MF03-K-50 the mechanical
installation is compatible to series
BTL5-...-P-S 32 with magnets
BTL5-P-3800-2 or BTL5-P-5500-2
on page 71-72.